GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAL SHAKTI DEPARTMENT CIVIL SECRETARIAT, JAMMU/ SRINAGAR

Subject: - Assigning of additional charge of the posts that are vacant owing to retirements in the Jal Shakti Department.

Government Order No. 204-JK (JSD) of 2024 Dated: - 03.09.2024

In the interest of the administration, it is hereby ordered that: -

S. No	Name of the officer with designation and present	
	place of posting	
	S/Sh.	
1	Manoj Gupta, I/c Chief	shall hold the additional charge of the post of
	Engineer, I&FC Jammu	Superintending Engineer, Ravi Tawi Construction
		Circle Jammu, RTIC Jammu, till further orders.
2	Abdul Rashid Wani, I/c	shall hold the additional charge of the post
	Executive Engineer, PHE	of Executive Engineer, Irrigation Division,
	Division Shopian	Shopian, till further orders.
3	Raj Kumar, Assistant	shall hold the additional charge of the post
	Executive Engineer, PHE	of Assistant Executive Engineer, PHE Sub-Division
	Sub-Division Kandi-II of	R.S. Pura, PHE Rural Division Jammu, till further
	PHE Rural Division	orders.
	Jammu	

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shaleen Kabra) IAS

Financial Commissioner/Additional Chief Secretary

Jal Shakti Department

No. JSD-HRM08/36/2022-A-JSD (CC No. 215051) Copy to the: - Dated: - 03.09.2024

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 3. Mission Director, Jal Jeevan Mission, J&K.
- 4. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 5. All Chief Engineers.
- 6. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 7. Concerned Officers.
- 8. Private Secretary to the Financial Commissioner (ACS), Jal Shakti Department.
- 9. I/c Website, Jal Shakti Department.
- 10. Govt. order file/ Stock file.

Under Secretary to the Government

Jal Shakti Department